
Oregon State (3-9) -vs- Boise State (5-6)
2/20/2014 at Cathedral City, Cal (Des Moines)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: PATTON, Rebecca (3-2)
Loss: Dembinski, M (0-2)
HBP: None
PB: None
 
Umpires: Home Plate: Katrina Gonzalez First: Brett Higgins Third Base: Robbie Guest 
Start: 12:30 pm   Time:    Attendance: 99   

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 R H E
Oregon State 0 1 1 0 0 2 7 2
Boise State 0 0 4 3 3 10 8 0

Oregon State 2

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Nishitomi, K lf 3 0 2 0 0 0 0
Garcia, Y. 2b 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
Gilmore, D. cf 3 1 1 1 0 0 1
Gonzalez, A. dp 2 0 0 0 0 0 1
Chirichigno, ss 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
Padilla, K. c 2 0 1 0 0 0 0
Bouska, H. 1b 2 1 2 0 0 0 0
Pepi, K. 3b 2 0 0 0 0 0 1
Batayola, I. rf 2 0 1 1 0 1 0
Dembinski, M p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Armendariz, p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 21 2 7 2 0 1 3

HR: Gilmore, D. (1)
SB: Bouska, H. (1); Pepi, K. (1)
E: Garcia, Y. (1); Batayola, I. (1)

Boise State 10

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
GLOVER, Tara cf 4 1 1 1 0 0 0
KREIGER, Jordan 2b 3 2 2 1 0 1 0
WHYTE, MacKenzie ss 1 1 0 0 2 0 0
PALMER, Ashley dp/1b 3 1 2 4 0 0 0
BRIDGES, Devon 1b/dp 2 1 2 2 1 0 0
    FOSTER, Madison pr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    SAENZ, Rose dp 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
WEIR, Makenna 3b 1 0 0 0 1 0 0
NICHOLSON, Lindsey lf 3 1 1 0 0 1 0
CLAUSEN, Kayla rf 2 1 0 0 1 0 2
TORREZ, Hailey c 3 1 0 0 0 0 0
PATTON, Rebecca p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 22 10 8 8 5 2 2

2B: GLOVER, Tara (1); PALMER, Ashley (1)
HR: BRIDGES, Devon (1)
SH: WEIR, Makenna (1)

Oregon State IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Dembinski, M (L, 0-2) 4.0 5 7 4 5 2 0 0 0 0 17 22 8 1 94
Armendariz, 0.2 3 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5 6 1 1 15
Totals 8 10 4 5 2 0 0 0 0 22 28 9 2 109

Boise State IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
PATTON, Rebecca (W, 3-2) 5.0 7 2 2 0 1 0 0 0 0 21 21 7 6 82
Totals 7 2 2 0 1 0 0 0 0 21 21 7 6 82



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 4   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Oregon State - Top of 1st OSU BSU
Nishitomi, K singled to center field (2-1 BFB). 0 0
Garcia, Y. popped up to p, bunt (0-0). 0 0
Gilmore, D. flied out to cf (0-0). 0 0
Gonzalez, A. grounded out to p (0-1 K). 0 0

Boise State - Bottom of 1st OSU BSU
GLOVER, T. flied out to lf (2-0 BB). 0 0
KREIGER, J. struck out swinging (2-2 BKKFBFS). 0 0
WHYTE, M. flied out to lf (1-0 B). 0 0

Oregon State - Top of 2nd OSU BSU
Chirichigno, flied out to lf (1-0 B). 0 0
Padilla, K. singled to right field (1-0 B). 0 0
Bouska, H. singled to center field (0-1 K); Padilla, K. advanced to second. 0 0
Pepi, K. reached on a fielder's choice (1-2 KBF); Bouska, H. advanced to second; Padilla, K. out at third p to
3b. 0 0
Pepi, K. stole second; Bouska, H. stole third. 0 0
Batayola, I. singled to right field, RBI (3-2 BBBFSF); Pepi, K. advanced to third; Bouska, H. scored. 1 0
Batayola, I. out at first 1b unassisted, runner left early. 1 0
. 1 0
. 1 0

Boise State - Bottom of 2nd OSU BSU
PALMER, A. grounded out to ss (0-2 KK). 1 0
BRIDGES, D. walked (3-2 FBKBBB). 1 0
FOSTER, M. pinch ran for BRIDGES, D.. 1 0
WEIR, M. walked (3-1 KBBBB); FOSTER, M. advanced to second. 1 0
NICHOLSON, L struck out looking (1-2 KBSK). 1 0
CLAUSEN, K. flied out to rf (3-2 BSBBK). 1 0

Oregon State - Top of 3rd OSU BSU
PALMER, A. to 1b. 1 0
FOSTER, M. to dp. 1 0
Nishitomi, K grounded out to 3b (3-1 KBBB). 1 0
Garcia, Y. popped up to ss (3-2 BBKFB). 1 0
Gilmore, D. homered to center field, RBI (3-1 BBBK). 2 0
Gonzalez, A. grounded out to ss (2-0 BB). 2 0

Boise State - Bottom of 3rd OSU BSU
TORREZ, H. flied out to lf (3-2 BFFFFBB). 2 0
GLOVER, T. flied out to lf (3-1 BBBK). 2 0
KREIGER, J. singled to second base (2-2 KFFBB). 2 0
WHYTE, M. walked (3-2 BBFFBB); KREIGER, J. advanced to second. 2 0
PALMER, A. doubled, 2 RBI (0-0); WHYTE, M. scored; KREIGER, J. scored. 2 2
BRIDGES, D. to dp for FOSTER, M.. 2 2
BRIDGES, D. homered to center field, 2 RBI (1-0 B); PALMER, A. scored. 2 4
WEIR, M. lined out to lf (3-2 KBFBB). 2 4

Oregon State - Top of 4th OSU BSU
Chirichigno, lined out to cf (1-2 KSB). 2 4
Padilla, K. lined out to 3b (3-2 KBFBFB). 2 4



Bouska, H. singled to right field (1-2 KSB). 2 4
Pepi, K. grounded out to ss (3-2 BBFKBF). 2 4

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 2   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 3   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Boise State - Bottom of 4th OSU BSU
NICHOLSON, L popped up to 3b (1-2 SFB). 2 4
CLAUSEN, K. walked (3-1 BBKBB). 2 4
TORREZ, H. lined out to lf (0-0). 2 4
GLOVER, T. reached on an error by 2b (1-0 B); CLAUSEN, K. advanced to second. 2 4
KREIGER, J. singled, advanced to second on the throw, RBI (0-1 F); GLOVER, T. advanced to third;
CLAUSEN, K. scored, unearned. 2 5
WHYTE, M. walked (3-1 BBKBB). 2 5
PALMER, A. singled to center field, 2 RBI, out at first rf to 1b (2-2 BKSB); WHYTE, M. advanced to third;
KREIGER, J. scored, unearned; GLOVER, T. scored, unearned. 2 7

Oregon State - Top of 5th OSU BSU
Batayola, I. struck out swinging, out at first c to 1b (2-2 KSBBFS). 2 7
Nishitomi, K singled to right field (3-2 BFBFB). 2 7
Garcia, Y. reached on a fielder's choice (0-0); Nishitomi, K out at second 1b to 2b. 2 7
Gilmore, D. lined out to lf (1-1 KB). 2 7

Boise State - Bottom of 5th OSU BSU
Armendariz, to p for Dembinski, M. 2 7
BRIDGES, D. singled to center field (1-1 BK). 2 7
SAENZ, R. to dp for BRIDGES, D.. 2 7
WEIR, M. grounded out to p, SAC (0-0); SAENZ, R. advanced to second. 2 7
NICHOLSON, L singled to shortstop (1-1 BK). 2 7
CLAUSEN, K. popped up to 2b (1-1 BK). 2 7
TORREZ, H. reached on an error by rf (0-2 KFF); NICHOLSON, L scored, unearned; SAENZ, R. scored,
unearned. 2 9
GLOVER, T. doubled, RBI (0-0); TORREZ, H. scored, unearned. 2 10


